
Auswertung von Andreas Badenbach
Stand 15.10.2006
Kontakt: auswertung@andreas-badenbach.de

Schülerinnen D
1 Lilli-Filina Schulte MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 40 40 40 40 25 7 225
2 Antonia Bitterwolf MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 25 25 20 17 20 6 124
3 Lydia Dirksen SG-DJK Ingolstadt 20 16 20 25 25 17 17 7 124
4 Sandra Peterhoff SV Buxheim 16 13 14 16 25 20 6 104
5 Veronika Graßl MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 15 17 16 15 20 15 6 98
6 Celine-Viviane Optenhövel SpVgg Hebertshausen 13 12 12 17 12 11 16 14 8 84
7 Sarah Dambacher FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 10 9 14 12 17 10 6 72
8 Sandra Nuber FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 11 7 7 13 13 11 6 62
9 Verena Pfäffl FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 9 8 8 9 14 13 6 61
10 Antonia Schneider FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 11 6 15 10 5 56

Schüler D
1 Sören Eichberg TSV Gaimersheim 40 40 40 40 40 40 25 25 8 240
2 Maximilian Gloger SV Buxheim 25 25 20 25 40 40 6 175
3 Felix Stampfer FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 16 20 25 16 20 20 16 8 118
4 Victor Heddesheimer FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 20 17 20 16 17 6 106
5 Marian Scheible MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 15 12 17 17 20 6 101
6 Andreas Beck FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 11 8 15 10 12 14 6 70

Schülerinnen C
1 Anna Knauer RCG Weißenburg 40 40 40 25 25 40 40 7 225
2 Sophia Bitterwolf MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 25 40 40 40 25 7 195
3 Julie-Celine Optenhövel SpVgg Hebertshausen 20 15 15 17 25 20 17 20 8 119
4 Katharina Prechtl TSV Wolnzach 14 12 20 16 16 16 17 7 99
5 Valerie Griesche TSV Unsernherrn 14 11 13 16 12 14 14 7 83
6 Eva Schießl MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 13 16 14 13 14 9 6 79
7 Maleen Scheible MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 12 11 14 12 11 6 77
8 Michaela Löffler FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 13 6 9 13 11 10 13 7 69
9 Alena Altenbuchner TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 15 15 15 15 5 70
10 Francesca Maritato MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 9 8 12 13 12 6 70
11 Anabel Knoll SG-DJK Ingolstadt 10 15 11 17 16 5 69
12 Anna Rentzsch FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 8 0 4 10 7 9 6 38
12 Sabrina Pfäffl FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 9 0 5 8 8 8 6 38

Schüler C
1 Adam Altenbuchner TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 25 6 225
2 Pirmin Frey TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 8 180
3 Sebastian Graßl MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 20 17 20 40 20 20 7 145
4 Erik Dicke MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 20 20 17 20 17 6 111
5 Philippe-Maurice OptenhövSpVgg Hebertshausen 20 9 11 16 15 17 17 14 8 99
6 Julian Biedermann VfB Eichstätt 17 14 14 17 16 16 6 94
7 Felix Pegelhoff MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 10 12 15 13 13 6 79
8 Simon Knauer VfB Eichstätt 11 13 14 13 12 5 63
9 Vincent Heddesheimer FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 12 13 12 12 5 63
10 Maximilian Beck FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 12 3 9 9 7 8 8 7 53
11 Moritz Osterhuber TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 5 11 11 11 10 5 48

Schülerinnen B
1 Sabrina Thomas TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 40 25 40 8 240
2 Julia Halbleib 20 20 25 25 25 40 6 155
3 Cornelia Griesche SG-DJK Ingolstadt 25 17 17 20 20 20 25 7 127
4 Sophie Eichberg MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 16 25 17 16 17 6 107
5 Madlin Schulte MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 15 15 16 17 20 6 100
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6 Luisa Heßlinger MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 14 8 7 13 20 15 6 77
7 Christina Gietl SG-DJK Ingolstadt 20 12 16 12 16 5 76
8 Maria Paulig MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 15 8 13 15 16 5 67

Schüler B
1 Clemens Repp LG Donau/Ilm 40 20 40 40 40 40 6 220
2 Cornelius Dirksen SG-DJK Ingolstadt 25 40 40 40 25 25 25 7 195
3 Dominik Lang MBB SG Manching 20 40 25 20 25 20 6 150
4 Daniel Wild LG Donau/Ilm 16 17 15 17 16 17 6 98
5 David Beckenbauer LG Donau/Ilm 17 14 13 14 15 14 6 87
6 Georg Gürtner SV Aschbuch 17 15 15 17 15 5 79

Schülerinnen A
1 Isabelle Schlirf MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 25 40 25 40 40 40 7 225
2 Susanne Then SG-DJK Ingolstadt 25 40 25 40 40 20 25 7 195
3 Tamara Schläfer TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 17 20 20 25 20 6 122
4 Natalie Schlirf ESV Ingolstadt 17 15 16 16 20 17 16 7 102
5 Kristina Beck FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 13 15 14 25 14 15 7 99

Schüler A
1 Felix Senft SV Buxheim 40 20 40 40 25 20 6 185
2 Maximilian Graßl MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 20 40 25 20 25 6 150
3 Christian Griesche TSV Unsernherrn 16 17 25 16 17 20 6 111
4 Simon Gennrich MBB SG Manching 25 15 20 16 17 16 6 109
5 Philipp Stampfer FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 12 17 15 15 16 17 6 92
6 Florian Lensing LG Donau/Ilm 16 14 15 14 13 14 6 86
7 Matthias Staudacher LG Donau/Ilm 17 16 20 15 15 5 83
8 Christopher Beckenbauer LG Donau/Ilm 11 12 14 13 12 13 6 75

Jugend B W
1 Vanessa Gorny LG Donau/Ilm 17 25 25 40 40 5 147

Jugend B M
1 Marvis Sydow MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 5 200
2 Alexander Böhm SV Marienstein 25 20 40 40 25 40 6 190
3 Roland Baumgartner SV Buxheim 20 17 15 20 20 20 25 7 122
4 Christoph Naber SV Buxheim 25 16 14 17 25 17 17 7 117

Jugend A W
1 Marlies Hofmann MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 25 40 40 40 40 40 8 240
2 Carmen Klepik 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 7 150

Jugend A M
1 Martin Weinberger MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 25 25 40 25 40 6 195
2 Bernd Heber TSV Gaimersheim 17 25 20 25 25 20 6 132
3 Martin Kraus SV Aschbuch 20 14 16 16 25 5 91
4 Jürgen Zehring Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 15 20 17 20 17 5 89

Hauptklasse W
1 Rosmarie Brigl LG Donau/Ilm 40 25 25 40 40 40 40 7 225
2 Kathrin Hartje LG Donau/Ilm 25 16 25 20 25 25 6 136

Hauptklasse M
1 Stefan Weiß jun FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 25 17 40 40 40 25 40 7 210
2 Thorsten Gratzel MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 25 17 40 25 6 187
3 Dominik Lorenz TSV Hepberg 17 15 15 20 16 20 6 103
4 Harry Huber TSV Hepberg 14 13 14 17 17 20 6 95
5 Thomas Seidl Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 8 3 10 16 9 5 46

W 30
1 Stilla Nuber FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 20 40 40 25 40 6 205
2 Carmen Fichtner TC Mindelstetten 25 20 16 25 25 20 6 131

M 30
1 Artur Landenberger SC Delphin Ingolstadt 40 40 40 25 40 40 6 225
2 Andreas Klinger 25 14 20 40 17 17 6 133
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3 Franz Miehling 20 17 17 15 16 20 6 105
4 Malte Stodt Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 16 16 16 13 15 16 6 92
5 Simon Pilz TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 14 13 12 12 14 17 7 85
6 Marcus Köhler 9 12 9 25 10 12 15 7 83
7 Alwin Sift Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 11 11 8 11 20 8 6 69
8 Rocco Scholz 12 6 10 11 14 5 53

W 35
1 Mareike Ressing 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240
2 Margit Majehrke MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 20 25 40 25 40 6 175
3 Linda Wallenberger Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 20 25 16 20 25 17 6 123
4 Gaby Paulig MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 20 25 20 20 5 102
5 Ina Anthofer 16 17 17 17 17 16 6 100
6 Edith Beck FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 12 15 13 20 17 14 14 7 93
7 Erika Gindert LG Donau/Ilm 15 16 15 15 16 5 77
8 Dagmar Töllich SV Kasing 11 10 12 14 12 15 6 74
9 Conni Rentzsch FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 10 8 11 11 14 5 54

M 35
1 Klaus Moosandl Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 25 25 40 25 25 40 40 40 8 210
1 Stephan Lamers MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 25 40 40 25 25 25 8 210
3 Miguel Lenz MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 20 16 16 17 16 6 105
4 Hubert Liepold TSV Hepberg 17 14 15 17 16 15 6 94
5 Stefan Dusl LG Donau/Ilm 16 12 14 20 14 14 6 90
6 Stefan Hauck TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 9 12 14 20 13 6 82
7 Harald Nuber FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 15 15 4 11 17 12 12 7 82
8 Thomas Hein FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 12 9 0 6 12 8 10 10 8 61
9 Hans Bader FC Sparka Ingolstadt 11 6 4 10 9 8 6 7 50
10 Volkmar Kriesch SV Versicherungskammer Baye 7 7 0 7 8 10 9 8 8 49
11 Volker Schlüter TSV Etting 11 2 13 13 9 5 48
12 Ralf Osterhuber TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 0 0 5 5 7 5 17
13 Klaus Beck FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 5 0 0 0 3 3 4 7 15
14 Michael Dambacher FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 4 6 3 6 13

W 40
1 Christine Prechtl LG Donau/Ilm 25 20 25 25 25 40 40 7 180
2 Dagmar Frey TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 20 17 20 20 17 25 20 8 145
3 Blanka Zimmerman 20 16 17 17 15 20 6 105
4 Monika Dengler TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 15 16 15 16 16 16 15 7 94
5 Edith Gürtner LG Donau/Ilm 14 14 15 15 14 17 16 7 91
6 Petra Mayr TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 15 14 16 17 5 79
7 Christa Beckenbauer TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 12 12 13 14 13 14 6 78
8 Gabi Wild TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 10 13 11 13 11 5 58
9 Gabi Lensing TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 9 9 11 9 12 5 50

M 40
1 Jürgen Kräußl SV Kasing 25 40 20 40 40 17 25 25 8 195
2 Hermann Gürtner LG Donau/Ilm 17 20 25 20 40 20 6 142
3 Siegfried Stachel TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 15 17 17 14 16 6 104
4 Dietmar Schläfer TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 5 13 12 13 17 6 74
5 Rainer Viol LG Donau/Ilm 15 7 12 10 15 14 6 73
6 Klaus Horst FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 11 1 11 13 9 14 15 7 73
7 Gerold Siemer 24h-Stundenlauf Geisenfeld 11 15 3 16 16 5 61
8 Claus Dengler TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 13 3 4 10 6 10 12 7 55
9 Armin Schweinbeck TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 7 2 11 7 13 6 52
10 Richard Lang MBB SG Manching 14 5 0 7 3 12 6 41
11 Stefan Heddesheimer FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 8 18
12 Hans Rathmann 3 0 0 4 7 5 14
13 Jürgen Pfäffl FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 2 0 4 0 5 5 11

auswertung@andreas-badenbach.de



SPORT IN
AK-WERTUNG

14 Ralf Buchner 0 0 0 5 4 5 9
15 Hannes Wittmann 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 4

W 45
1 Sylvia Weidenhiller TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 25 40 40 40 40 40 7 240
2 Silvia Herbold SG-DJK Ingolstadt 40 40 25 25 25 25 6 180
3 Edeltraud Tobolars TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 20 25 17 17 17 25 7 129
4 Sabine Horst FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 20 14 20 15 16 6 105
5 Bärbel Kornherr 17 12 17 13 15 17 6 91
6 Kristin Wedepohl-Ernst LG Donau/Ilm 17 15 16 16 20 5 84

M 45
1 Günter Rieckert MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 25 40 40 20 25 7 210
2 Leo Pannwitz SV Kasing 25 40 25 25 25 40 6 180
3 Walter Rössler SV Buxheim 25 17 20 16 17 40 6 135
4 Richard Gaul SV Wettstetten 15 15 14 16 11 20 25 7 105
5 Klement Kreitmeier SK Polizei Ingolstadt 20 15 16 17 16 17 6 101
6 Anton Spenger 17 16 17 20 20 5 90
7 Siegfried Schmid SV Kasing 16 17 14 12 13 15 6 87
8 Gerhard Kraus SV Aschbuch 12 13 9 12 11 15 6 72
9 Edwin Halbleib 14 13 14 10 13 5 64
10 Daniel Reschke TSV 1862 Neuburg 7 7 9 11 13 14 6 61
11 Johannes Frey TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 2 7 6 12 16 6 56
12 Burkhard Förster 11 5 8 6 3 7 11 7 48
13 Jens Naber SV Buxheim 7 9 8 12 4 10 6 50
14 Bernhard Schmid TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 3 0 5 10 8 12 7 38
15 Xaver Zenger SV Kasing 10 1 2 0 5 1 9 9 8 36
16 Ralf Dorn SV Kasing 14 0 0 0 7 13 6 34
17 Rainer Strathmann LG Donau/Ilm 9 3 0 2 3 14 6 31
18 Michael Kraus Bundeswehr Ingolstadt 2 6 4 4 2 5 18
19 Johann Griebel TSV 1862 Neuburg 6 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 13
20 Herbert Lang MBB SG Manching 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 8
21 Thomas Partzsch LG Donau/Ilm 0 0 0 1 6 5 7
22 Siegfried Reinold FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 4 0 0 0 0 3 6 7
23 Christoph Then SG-DJK Ingolstadt 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7
24 Herbert Unger FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 1 0 0 0 4 5 5
25 Wendelin Schneider FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 0 4 5 4

W 50
1 Gerlinde Kolesa TSV Hepberg 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240
2 Maria Rami TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 25 25 25 25 25 25 7 165
3 Ursula Rupp TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 17 20 20 20 6 127
4 Traudl Albrecht FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 16 17 17 20 20 6 110

M 50
1 Hans-Jürgen van GemmereTG Viktoria Augsburg 40 25 40 40 40 5 185
2 Manfred Pietzsch SG-DJK Ingolstadt 20 25 40 25 20 25 6 155
3 Max Liepold SV Kasing 17 20 25 20 16 20 20 7 122
4 Willi Beck 25 15 17 16 25 17 6 115
5 Rudolf Ritschel TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 16 17 20 17 17 17 15 8 105
6 Georg Kull SG-DJK Ingolstadt 15 15 15 13 13 14 6 85
7 Michael Depperschmidt SV Kasing 12 14 14 12 9 11 12 7 75
8 Albert Seidl Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 10 12 13 11 14 5 60
9 Roland Brandenburg ESV Ingolstadt 14 9 9 10 10 5 52
10 Hermann Schottnar TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 6 7 7 8 10 6 51

W 55
1 Hildegard Karg SpVgg Wolfsbuch/Zell 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240
2 Rosemarie Hausladen TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 40 25 40 25 25 6 175

M 55
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1 Josef Lang TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240
2 Georg Kettner SV Kasing 40 25 25 40 25 5 155
3 Georg Lützl TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 25 25 25 25 20 6 140
4 Ludwig Schießer FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 16 20 17 20 20 16 6 109
5 Heinz Tschage SV Buxheim 17 20 17 20 17 17 6 108
6 Bernhard Repp LG Donau/Ilm 17 14 16 15 17 15 6 94
7 Florian Weiß LG Donau/Ilm 15 16 15 13 15 13 6 87
8 Franz Schild FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 16 13 16 16 14 5 75

M 60
1 Franz Stümpfle TV Geiselhöring 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240
2 Josef Waschbichler TSV Etting 25 25 25 40 40 25 25 25 8 180
3 Werner Fenner TSV Gaimersheim 20 25 25 20 20 17 6 127
4 Klaus Allert SV Buxheim 17 20 20 20 20 16 6 113
5 Werner Welge DAV Ingolstadt 17 17 16 16 14 5 80

M 65
1 Günther Jeblick LG Donau/Ilm 40 25 25 40 40 40 40 7 225
2 Herbert Kaufmann TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 20 20 25 40 25 20 17 8 155
3 Walter Knoll SC Delphin Ingolstadt 20 17 17 20 25 20 6 119
4 Theo Roloff MBB SG Manching 16 15 16 20 25 17 16 7 110
5 Max Plank TSV Etting 14 13 15 15 14 16 6 87
6 Karl Hinkelmann SV Buxheim 15 14 17 20 15 5 81

W 65
1 Rosmarie Gößl SV Eitensheim 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240

M 70
1 Otto Böhm TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 25 40 7 240
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1 Stephan Lamers MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 160 160 97 160 160 97 100 105 8 845 1 1 4 1 1 4 3 2
2 Klaus Moosandl Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 105 105 100 105 105 160 160 160 8 795 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1
3 Artur Landenberger SC Delphin Ingolstadt 100 105 100 100 105 100 6 610 3 2 3 3 2 3
4 Stefan Weiß jun FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 95 86 96 100 95 88 94 7 568 6 15 5 3 6 13 7
5 Thorsten Gratzel MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 97 96 93 91 95 93 6 565 4 5 8 10 6 8
6 Miguel Lenz MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 96 92 90 92 93 92 6 555 5 9 11 9 8 9
7 Hubert Liepold TSV Hepberg 91 85 90 94 91 91 6 542 10 16 11 7 10 10
8 Jürgen Kräußl SV Kasing 93 90 82 88 93 85 87 89 8 540 8 11 19 13 8 16 14 12
9 Hermann Gürtner LG Donau/Ilm 81 83 91 89 89 88 6 521 20 18 10 12 12 13

10 Stefan Dusl LG Donau/Ilm 89 80 86 95 79 87 6 516 12 21 15 6 22 14
11 Andreas Klinger 95 33 87 96 92 90 6 493 6 68 14 5 9 11
12 Günter Rieckert MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 88 84 62 81 88 72 78 7 491 13 17 39 20 13 29 23
13 Dominik Lorenz TSV Hepberg 88 77 79 86 73 85 6 488 13 24 22 15 28 16
14 Harald Nuber FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 87 78 48 75 78 76 81 7 475 14 23 53 26 23 25 20
15 Stefan Hauck TSV 1862 Neuburg 77 76 80 79 82 77 6 471 24 25 21 22 19 24
16 Siegfried Stachel TSV 1862 Neuburg 81 67 78 87 75 80 6 468 20 34 23 14 26 21
17 Manfred Pietzsch SG-DJK Ingolstadt 82 57 77 83 81 84 6 464 19 44 24 18 20 17
18 Harry Huber TSV Hepberg 67 73 76 80 84 82 6 462 34 28 25 21 17 19
19 Leo Pannwitz SV Kasing 80 69 74 82 74 81 6 460 21 32 27 19 27 20
20 Franz Miehling 85 74 51 79 75 85 6 449 16 27 50 22 26 16
21 Hans-Jürgen van GemmereTG Viktoria Augsburg 92 87 88 92 86 5 445 9 14 13 9 15
22 Walter Rössler SV Buxheim 84 53 64 59 69 79 6 408 17 48 37 42 32 22
23 Klement Kreitmeier SK Polizei Ingolstadt 81 55 59 76 66 63 6 400 20 46 42 25 35 38
24 Rainer Viol LG Donau/Ilm 78 46 67 63 71 71 6 396 23 55 34 38 30 30
25 Richard Gaul SV Wettstetten 70 35 55 75 45 73 75 7 393 31 66 46 26 56 28 26
26 Dietmar Schläfer TSV 1862 Neuburg 71 41 65 68 67 78 6 390 30 60 36 33 34 23
27 Malte Stodt Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 73 46 67 60 70 67 6 383 28 55 34 41 31 34
28 Klaus Horst FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 48 29 56 71 61 68 72 7 376 53 72 45 30 40 33 29
29 Max Liepold SV Kasing 64 36 63 73 42 59 64 7 365 37 65 38 28 59 42 37
30 Josef Lang TSV 1862 Neuburg 58 38 61 72 53 69 6 351 43 63 40 29 48 32
31 Siegfried Schmid SV Kasing 75 62 32 51 69 58 6 347 26 39 69 50 32 43

Platzierung

Laufcup 2006
SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte
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32 Simon Pilz TSV 1862 Neuburg 64 63 26 35 49 61 74 7 346 37 38 75 66 52 40 27
33 Franz Stümpfle TV Geiselhöring 61 61 43 47 65 68 6 345 40 40 58 54 36 33
34 Willi Beck 69 46 42 62 62 60 6 341 32 55 59 39 39 41
35 Gerold Siemer 24h-Stundenlauf Geisenfeld 68 73 39 73 85 5 338 33 28 62 28 16
36 Anton Spenger 77 44 60 80 73 5 334 24 57 41 21 28
37 Thomas Hein FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 65 45 19 28 63 20 57 70 8 328 36 56 82 73 38 81 44 31
38 Claus Dengler TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 72 22 40 64 39 52 61 7 328 29 79 61 37 62 49 40
39 Armin Schweinbeck TSV 1862 Neuburg 71 35 36 66 54 65 6 327 30 66 65 35 47 36
40 Rudolf Ritschel TSV 1862 Neuburg 52 20 52 65 48 55 53 7 325 49 81 49 36 53 46 48
41 Georg Kettner SV Kasing 79 42 36 64 62 5 283 22 59 65 37 39
42 Richard Lang MBB SG Manching 76 33 27 54 28 56 6 274 25 68 74 47 73 45
43 Volker Schlüter TSV Etting 56 28 68 55 66 5 273 45 73 33 46 35
44 Marcus Köhler 36 41 0 55 31 45 55 7 263 65 60 103 46 70 56 46
45 Josef Waschbichler TSV Etting 39 38 15 34 58 21 40 50 8 259 62 63 86 67 43 80 61 51

46 Volkmar Kriesch
SV Versicherungskammer 
Bayern 30 30 0 29 45 37 48 57 8 247 71 71 166 72 56 64 53 44

47 Gerhard Kraus SV Aschbuch 54 44 8 46 44 47 6 243 47 57 93 55 57 54
48 Edwin Halbleib 51 25 70 41 47 5 234 50 76 31 60 54
49 Johannes Frey TSV 1862 Neuburg 56 5 46 25 46 52 6 230 45 96 55 76 55 49
50 Hans Bader FC Sparka Ingolstadt 45 21 24 50 24 36 42 7 221 56 80 77 51 77 65 59
51 Daniel Reschke TSV 1862 Neuburg 23 0 23 56 52 54 6 208 78 102 78 45 49 47
52 Jens Naber SV Buxheim 38 27 20 59 12 33 6 189 63 74 81 42 89 68
53 Georg Lützl TSV 1862 Neuburg 37 32 0 38 41 38 6 186 64 69 113 63 60 63
54 Burkhard Förster 51 14 2 17 37 26 40 7 185 50 87 99 84 64 75 61
55 Georg Kull SG-DJK Ingolstadt 0 16 57 23 39 49 6 184 110 85 44 78 62 52
56 Bernhard Schmid TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 10 0 15 52 33 41 7 168 84 91 148 86 49 68 60
57 Günther Jeblick LG Donau/Ilm 49 13 0 21 5 34 44 7 166 52 88 124 80 96 67 57
58 Alwin Sift Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 46 28 0 26 44 22 6 166 55 73 104 75 57 79
59 Xaver Zenger SV Kasing 47 4 0 3 40 4 31 34 8 160 54 97 123 98 61 97 70 67
60 Ralf Dorn SV Kasing 57 0 0 13 27 43 6 140 44 116 137 88 74 58
61 Rocco Scholz 48 0 9 37 36 5 130 53 112 92 64 65
62 Rainer Strathmann LG Donau/Ilm 44 0 0 29 10 46 6 129 57 120 101 72 91 55
63 Michael Depperschmidt SV Kasing 8 0 4 36 3 29 39 7 119 93 115 97 65 98 72 62
64 Werner Fenner TSV Gaimersheim 32 1 15 0 26 28 6 102 69 100 86 108 75 73
65 Heinz Tschage SV Buxheim 0 0 0 31 28 37 6 96 117 172 119 70 73 64
66 Stefan Heddesheimer FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 23 0 0 0 18 0 24 29 8 94 78 120 159 117 83 107 77 72
67 Ludwig Schießer FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 0 0 17 0 35 32 6 84 122 107 84 106 66 69
68 Johann Griebel TSV 1862 Neuburg 35 0 0 0 22 0 25 7 82 66 118 160 112 79 102 76
69 Herbert Kaufmann TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 0 0 0 24 0 13 19 8 76 81 119 158 104 77 112 88 82
70 Jürgen Pfäffl FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 18 0 33 0 23 5 74 83 126 68 103 78
71 Michael Kraus Bundeswehr Ingolstadt 24 20 0 13 8 5 65 77 81 116 88 93
72 Herbert Lang MBB SG Manching 26 0 0 0 16 21 6 63 75 129 161 111 85 80
73 Walter Knoll SC Delphin Ingolstadt 19 0 0 0 19 24 6 62 82 121 168 113 82 77
74 Siegfried Reinold FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 27 0 0 20 0 14 6 61 74 135 163 81 110 87
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75 Albert Seidl Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 0 0 0 34 27 5 61 110 150 116 67 74
76 Ralf Osterhuber TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 0 7 19 2 23 5 51 111 94 82 99 78
77 Klaus Beck FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 0 0 0 6 0 27 7 49 85 152 192 135 95 104 74
78 Hans Rathmann 9 0 0 8 30 5 47 92 138 180 93 71
79 Michael Dambacher FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 2 1 16 21 6 40 101 144 99 100 85 80
80 Klaus Allert SV Buxheim 15 0 0 0 8 13 6 36 86 123 149 109 93 88
81 Herbert Unger FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 18 0 0 0 15 5 33 83 153 133 111 86
82 Ralf Buchner 0 0 4 10 18 5 32 183 142 97 91 83
83 Bernhard Repp LG Donau/Ilm 12 0 0 1 0 17 6 30 89 141 144 100 120 84
84 Roland Brandenburg ESV Ingolstadt 11 0 0 0 18 5 29 90 126 162 131 83
85 Christoph Then SG-DJK Ingolstadt 5 0 0 0 2 0 14 7 21 96 132 165 127 99 116 87
86 Franz Schild FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 7 0 0 4 9 5 20 94 147 126 97 92
87 Thomas Seidl Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 0 0 0 5 14 5 19 108 127 114 96 87
88 Thomas Partzsch LG Donau/Ilm 0 0 0 7 11 5 18 151 186 146 94 90
89 Hannes Wittmann 10 0 0 0 3 0 6 13 91 161 193 152 98 123
90 Theo Roloff MBB SG Manching 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 11 93 156 188 150 108 124 98
91 Wendelin Schneider FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 6 5 5 11 148 185 121 95 96
92 Hermann Schottnar TSV 1862 Neuburg 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 10 97 200 160 111 130 95
93 Werner Welge DAV Ingolstadt 0 0 0 0 8 5 8 149 178 143 127 93
94 Florian Weiß LG Donau/Ilm 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 4 100 197 162 114 131 98
95 Otto Böhm TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 101 202 113 133 104 99
96 Karl Hinkelmann SV Buxheim 2 0 0 0 0 5 2 99 170 159 112 103
97 Max Plank TSV Etting 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 102 180 210 135 106 101

auswertung@andreas-badenbach.de



Platz Name Verein R
ei

sb
er

g

N
eu

bu
rg

Se
el

au
f

R
in

gs
ee

G
ei

se
nf

el
d

H
itz

ho
fe

n

K
as

in
g

B
ux

he
im

A
nz

ah
l L

äu
fe

Pu
nk

te

R
ei

sb
er

g

N
eu

bu
rg

Se
el

au
f

R
in

gs
ee

G
ei

se
nf

el
d

H
itz

ho
fe

n

K
as

in
g

B
ux

he
im

1 Mareike Ressing 160 160 160 160 160 160 6 960 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Margit Majehrke MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 105 94 96 97 105 160 6 657 2 7 5 4 2 1
3 Gerlinde Kolesa TSV Hepberg 97 97 105 105 97 105 100 7 609 4 4 2 2 4 2 3
4 Sylvia Weidenhiller TSV 1862 Neuburg 100 100 100 100 96 100 97 7 597 3 3 3 3 5 3 4
5 Silvia Herbold SG-DJK Ingolstadt 105 93 97 95 94 96 6 580 2 8 4 6 7 5
6 Linda Wallenberger Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 96 96 87 94 94 95 6 562 5 5 14 7 7 6
7 Christine Prechtl LG Donau/Ilm 91 89 93 92 91 97 94 7 558 10 12 8 9 10 4 7
8 Ina Anthofer 94 92 88 88 90 92 6 544 7 9 13 13 11 9
9 Dagmar Frey TSV 1862 Neuburg 93 90 85 91 90 87 88 91 8 543 8 11 16 10 11 14 13 10

10 Rosmarie Brigl LG Donau/Ilm 93 84 86 93 89 92 89 7 542 8 17 15 8 12 9 12
11 Edeltraud Tobolars TSV 1862 Neuburg 87 95 90 92 84 89 88 7 541 14 6 11 9 17 12 13
12 Stilla Nuber FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 90 86 89 91 85 90 6 531 11 15 12 10 16 11
13 Blanka Zimmerman 89 78 90 89 81 85 6 512 12 23 11 12 20 16
14 Hildegard Karg SpVgg Wolfsbuch/Zell 82 83 82 88 81 86 6 502 19 18 19 13 20 15
15 Maria Rami TSV 1862 Neuburg 85 83 81 87 78 84 82 7 502 16 18 20 14 23 17 19
16 Monika Dengler TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 84 77 85 86 80 80 6 492 17 24 16 15 21 21
17 Edith Gürtner LG Donau/Ilm 83 76 79 82 76 82 83 7 485 18 25 22 19 25 19 18
18 Gaby Paulig MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 95 91 96 95 96 5 473 6 10 5 6 5
19 Ursula Rupp TSV 1862 Neuburg 80 81 75 75 85 74 6 470 21 20 26 26 16 27
20 Edith Beck FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 76 78 74 80 83 72 71 7 463 25 23 27 21 18 29 30
21 Kathrin Hartje LG Donau/Ilm 80 63 84 71 83 81 6 462 21 38 17 30 18 20
22 Bärbel Kornherr 81 65 78 73 78 78 6 453 20 36 23 28 23 23
23 Sabine Horst FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 84 62 68 79 77 77 6 447 17 39 33 22 24 24
24 Christa Beckenbauer TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 70 71 73 77 70 75 6 436 31 30 28 24 31 26
25 Erika Gindert LG Donau/Ilm 91 88 82 83 87 5 431 10 13 19 18 14
26 Traudl Albrecht FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 75 66 74 68 71 68 6 422 26 35 27 33 30 33
27 Kristin Wedepohl-Ernst LG Donau/Ilm 86 83 79 86 87 5 421 15 18 22 15 14
28 Petra Mayr TSV 1862 Neuburg 88 82 78 82 85 5 415 13 19 23 19 16
29 Dagmar Töllich SV Kasing 75 61 61 72 65 72 6 406 26 40 40 29 36 29
30 Carmen Fichtner TC Mindelstetten 79 74 80 79 79 5 391 22 27 21 22 22
31 Gabi Wild TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 63 75 66 73 67 5 344 38 26 35 28 34

Platzierung

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung
Laufcup 2006

Punkte
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32 Rosmarie Gößl SV Eitensheim 51 51 55 57 66 64 6 344 50 50 46 44 35 37
33 Gabi Lensing TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 54 52 66 59 67 5 298 47 49 35 42 34
34 Conni Rentzsch FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 59 54 56 58 68 5 295 42 47 45 43 33
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SPORT IN
Vereinscup

1 TSV 1862 Neuburg 3763
2 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 3276
3 LG Donau/Ilm 2464
4 FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 1944
5 SG-DJK Ingolstadt 1343
6 SV Kasing 1071
7 SV Buxheim 951
8 TSV Gaimersheim 743
9 TSV Hepberg 572

10 Positiv-Fitness Ingolstadt 544
11 FT Ingolstadt-Ringsee 469
12 MBB SG Manching 433
13 TSV Mailing/Feldkirchen 418
14 SpVgg Hebertshausen 375
15 TSV Etting 365
16 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 344
17 ESV Ingolstadt 297
18 RCG Weißenburg 250
19 SV Eitensheim 240
20 SpVgg Wolfsbuch/Zell 240
21 TV Geiselhöring 240
22 TSV Unsernherrn 205
23 TG Viktoria Augsburg 185
24 VfB Eichstätt 166
25 SV Aschbuch 151
26 TC Mindelstetten 131
27 SV Wettstetten 116
28 TSV Wolnzach 111
29 Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 106
30 SK Polizei Ingolstadt 101
31 DAV Ingolstadt 80
32 SpVgg Hofstetten 71
33 24h-Stundenlauf Geisenfeld 61
34 SV Versicherungskammer Bayern 56
35 FC Sparka Ingolstadt 54
36 SV Strass 48
37 VfB Steinach 46
38 Box Club Ingolstadt 34
39 Bundeswehr Ingolstadt 18
40 SV Orient Eitensheim 3
41 TSV Ingolstadt Nord 0
42 RV Oberhaunstadt 0
43 Turboschnecken Geroldshaus 0
44 Eintracht Karrenhochstadt 0
45 wwwskateworld-inde 0
46 SC Steinberg 0
47 LGV Gleind 0
48 TV Riedenburg 0
49 SC Riederau 0
50 BWR Ingolstadt 0
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